

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10456/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2019 in WA No.836/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

INSTITUTE OF THE FRANCISCAN MISSIONARIES OF MARY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67879/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67880/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Fr. Xavier Arulral, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Robin R. David, Adv.
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.
Ms. A. Arul May, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj A. Philip, Adv.
Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Adv.
Mr. Ahmad Ibrahim, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Prabudh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 09.05.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER