

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13044/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2019 in WA No. 598/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION SOCIETY MADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.83343/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83345/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13562/2019 (XII)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.87413/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87414/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.87415/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13481/2019 (XII)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.86716/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.86717/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13422/2019 (XII)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.86121/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.86122/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13683/2019 (XII)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.88383/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88384/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES and IA No.88385/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13406/2019 (XII)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.85984/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85982/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13217/2019 (XII)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.84902/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84903/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13246/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.85000/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85001/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13330/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.85549/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85551/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13212/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.84831/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84834/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13519/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.87044/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87045/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES and IA No.87048/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13332/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.85564/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85566/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13550/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.87329/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87330/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13541/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.87253/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87254/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13328/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.85543/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85544/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13567/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.87447/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87448/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13543/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.87273/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87275/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES and IA No.87277/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13490/2019 (XII)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.86745/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.86746/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13821/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.89820/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89821/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13667/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.88189/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88190/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13689/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.88454/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88453/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13526/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.87122/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87121/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13618/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.87807/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87808/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13574/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.87546/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87547/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13390/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.85898/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85902/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13552/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.87349/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87350/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13569/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.87499/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87504/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13545/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.87294/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87295/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13542/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.87255/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87257/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES and IA No.87259/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13527/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.87130/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87131/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13581/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.87586/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87587/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13546/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.87309/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87310/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES and IA No.87311/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13772/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.89111/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89113/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES and IA No.89116/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13693/2019 (XII)
(IA No.88509/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.88510/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF
DATES and IA No.88513/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13698/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.88520/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88522/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES and IA No.88523/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13793/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.89552/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89555/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS
AND LIST OF DATES and IA No.89556/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13713/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.88686/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.88687/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES and IA No.88688/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13756/2019 (XII)
(FOR I.R. and IA No.89233/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.89234/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
LIST OF DATES and IA No.89235/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. 14197/2019
(EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER)

Date : 02-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
 Fr. Xavier Arulral, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Munawwar Naseem, Adv.
 Ms. A. Arul Mary, Adv.
 Mr. Dhiraj A. Philip, Adv.
 Mr. Ahamad Abraham, Adv.
 For M/S. Dua Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, status quo with regard to payment of tax, as
on today, shall be maintained by the parties.

List the matters on 7th August, 2019.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 10456/2019.

Liberty is granted to amend the cause title in SLP (C) No.
13246/2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER